Time

4:00 - 6:00 pm
6:00 - 7:00 pm
7:30 pm

Mermorial Day Family Capnp

Friday, May 24

Event

Registration/Free Time

Buffet Dinner
Evening Meeting

Location
Office

Dining Hall
Outdoor Chapel

Nursery provided in Hotel Lounge during meetings for kids 3 and under.

9:00 pm

Snack

Dining Hall

9:15 pm Ping Pong/Foosball Tournaments Gym

Time
6:30 am
7:15 am
8:00 am
9:30 am
10:30 am
12:00 noon
1:00 pm
1:15 pm
5:30 pm
7:00 pm
8:30 pm

9:00 pm

Climbing Wall

Saturday, May 25

Event
Early Bird Coffee

Teen Prayer Time

Breakfast
Morning Meeting

Floor Hockey/Free Time

Lunch
Free Time

Volleyball Tournament

Dinner
Evening Meeting
Free Time

Location
Coffee Shop
Library

Dining Hall
Outdoor Chapel
Gym

Dining Hall

Gym
Dining Hall
Outdoor Chapel

Coffee Shop and Gym open

Dodge Ball Tournament

Gym

Camp Fire/S’Mores Patio
Women’s Prayer and Share Upper Room

Sunday, May 26

Please note: Clean towels will be delivered. If you have dirty towels you’d like
removed, please put them outside your door BEFORE breakfast. Thank you!

Time
7:00 am
8:15 am

9:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
12:30 noon
1:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:15 pm
7:15 pm

8:45 pm

9:15 pm

Time

6:30 am
8:00 am
8:30 am
9:30 am

Checkout: Please follow the instructions posted in your room, then keys may

Event Location
Early Bird Coffee Coffee Shop
Teen Prayer Time Library

Men’s Prayer Upper Room
Breakfast Dining Hall
Soccer/Free Time Ballfield
Morning Meeting Outdoor Chapel
Lunch Dining Hall
Free Time

BBQ Dinner Ball Field

Family Olympics (games) Ball Field
Evening Meeting Outdoor Chapel
(Hartland update/Offering)

Ice Cream Social Dining Hall
Camp Fire Patio
Talent Show Sequoia Chapel
Gym Open

Monday, May 27
Event Location

Early Bird Coffee Coffee Shop

Memorial Day Prayer/Reading Flag Pole

Breakfast
Check-out/Departure

Dining Hall

be returned to the Office. Thank you!



Camp Hours

Office: 8:00 am-12:00 pm & 1:00-5:00 pm daily
Café: 3:00 — 5:30 pm Friday

6:30 — 8:00 am Saturday

1:30 — 5:00 pm

8:30 — 9:45 pm

6:30 — 8:00 am Sunday

1:30 — 5:00 pm

6:30 — 8:00 am Monday

9:30 — 12:00 pm

Nursery: A nursery will be provided for children 3 and under during
meeting times each day. Parents can drop off little ones in Redwood
Hall 15 minutes prior to meeting times.

Boat House: 10:30 am-12:00 pm, 1:00 - 5:00 pm Daily

Life jackets are required for those 12 and under and encouraged for everyone.

Gym: 9:00 am - 11:00 pm Daily
Climbing Wall: 9:15 pm — 10:15 pm Friday
Extreme Swing: 1:00 pm —4:00 pm Sat. & Sun.
Zip Line: 2:00 pm - 5:00 pm Sat. & Sun.
Vertigo: 2:00 pm - 5:00 pm Sat. & Sun.
Archery: 1:00 pm —4:00 pm Sat. & Sun.
Fishing: 16 years old and older must have a valid

California fishing license displayed above the waist.

Craft Room: (Lower Room, Below Dining Hall)
10:30 am-12:00 pm & 1:00 pm-5:00 pm Sat.
10:00 am-11:00 am & 1:00 pm-5:00 pm Sun.
Crafts are available for all ages. Parents, please accompany your
children during craft time.

Other free-time activities include a drive to the National Park
($30 Day Use Fee) to visit Grant Grove, Lodgepole, Giant Forest
and/or Whitaker Forest.

Speaker: Gary Richmond
Music: Todd Anderson
Registrar: Josh Embry
Dean: Bryan Case

Activities: Fred Mayer

*
Family Camp

Memorial Day
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