# Memorial Day Family Camp

## Friday, May 24

Time	Event	Location		
4:00 - 6:00 pm	Registration/Free Time	Office		
6:00 - 7:00 pm	Buffet Dinner	Dining Hall		
7:30 pm	Evening Meeting	Outdoor Chapel		
Nursery provided in Hotel Lounge during meetings for kids 3 and under.				
9:00 pm	Snack	Dining Hall		
9:15 pm Ping Pong/Foosball Tournaments Gym				
	Climbing Wall			

### Saturday, May 25

Time	Event	Location
6:30 am	Early Bird Coffee	Coffee Shop
7:15 am	Teen Prayer Time	Library
8:00 am	Breakfast	Dining Hall
9:30 am	Morning Meeting	Outdoor Chapel
10:30 am	Floor Hockey/Free Time	Gym
12:00 noon	Lunch	Dining Hall
1:00 pm	Free Time	
1:15 pm	Volleyball Tournament	Gym
5:30 pm	Dinner	Dining Hall
7:00 pm	Evening Meeting	Outdoor Chapel
8:30 pm	Free Time	
	Coffee Shop and Gym open	
9:00 pm	Dodge Ball Tournament	Gym
	Camp Fire/S'Mores	Patio
	Women's Prayer and Share Upper Room	

Sunday, May 26

Please note: Clean towels will be delivered. If you have dirty towels you'd like removed, please put them outside your door BEFORE breakfast. Thank you!

	Time	Event	Location
	7:00 am	Early Bird Coffee	Coffee Shop
	8:1 <mark>5 am</mark>	Teen Prayer Time	Library
		Men's Prayer	Upper Room
	9:00 am	Breakfast	Dining Hall
	10:00 am	Soccer/Free Time	Ballfield
	11:00 am	Morning Meeting	Outdoor Chapel
	12:30 noon	Lunch	Dining Hall
	1:00 pm	Free Time	
	5:30 pm	BBQ Dinner	Ball Field
	6:15 pm	Family Olympics (games)	Ball Field
	7:15 pm	Evening Meeting	Outdoor Chapel
		(Hartland update/Offering)	)
	8:45 pm	Ice Cream Social	Dining Hall
		Camp Fire	Patio
	9:15 pm	Talent Show	Sequoia Chapel
		Gym Open	

### Monday, May 27

Time	Event	Location
6:30 am	Early Bird Coffee	Coffee Shop
8:00 am	Memorial Day Prayer/Reading	Flag Pole
8:30 am	Breakfast	Dining Hall
9:30 am	Check-out/Departure	

Checkout: Please follow the instructions posted in your room, then keys may be returned to the Office. Thank you!

### Camp Hours

**Office**: 8:00 am-12:00 pm & 1:00-5:00 pm daily

**Café**: 3:00 – 5:30 pm Friday 6:30 – 8:00 am Saturday

1:30 – 5:00 pm 8:30 – 9:45 pm

6:30 – 8:00 am Sunday

1:30 - 5:00 pm

6:30 – 8:00 am Monday

9:30 - 12:00 pm

**Nursery:** A nursery will be provided for children 3 and under during meeting times each day. Parents can drop off little ones in Redwood Hall 15 minutes prior to meeting times.

**Boat House**: 10:30 am-12:00 pm, 1:00 – 5:00 pm Daily

Life jackets are required for those 12 and under and encouraged for everyone.

9:00 am - 11:00 pm Daily Gym: Climbing Wall: 9:15 pm - 10:15 pm Friday Sat. & Sun. Extreme Swing: 1:00 pm - 4:00 pm Zip Line: 2:00 pm - 5:00 pm Sat. & Sun. Vertigo: 2:00 pm - 5:00 pmSat. & Sun. 1:00 pm - 4:00 pmSat. & Sun. Archery: 16 years old and older must have a valid Fishing:

California fishing license displayed above the waist.

**Craft Room**: (Lower Room, Below Dining Hall)

10:30 am-12:00 pm & 1:00 pm-5:00 pm Sat.

10:00 am-11:00 am & 1:00 pm-5:00 pm Sun.

Crafts are available for all ages. Parents, please accompany your children during craft time.

Other free-time activities include a drive to the National Park (\$30 Day Use Fee) to visit Grant Grove, Lodgepole, Giant Forest and/or Whitaker Forest.

Speaker: Gary Richmond
Music: Todd Anderson
Registrar: Josh Embry
Dean: Bryan Case
Activities: Fred Mayer



## Schedule

May 24-27